

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 707, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0707DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 75, line 18, delete "10,342,000" and insert "10,242,000"

1.4 Page 76, line 31, delete "1,500,000 each year is" and insert "1,400,000 in the first year
1.5 and \$1,500,000 in the second year are"

1.6 Page 78, line 9, delete "1,675,000" and insert "1,775,000"

1.7 Adjust amounts accordingly